a) Find the perimeter of a square with side length 7 cm. Perimeter = 28 cm (4 x

7)

b) Find the perimeter of a rectangle with length 10 cm and breadth 5 cm.

Perimeter = 30 cm (2 x (10 + 5))

Practice Paper 2 - Answer Key

Section A: Number Work

1. Fill in the blanks:

a) Write the number name for 82,045: Eighty-two thousand forty-five.

b) Write the expanded form of 34,917: 30,000 + 4,000 + 900 + 10 + 7.

2. Solve the following:

a) 4,791 + 3,809 = 8,600

b) 7,005 - 2,168 = 4,837

3. Solve the following:

a) 308 × 21 = 6,468

b) 792 ÷ 6 = 132

Section B: Fractions

4. Solve the following: